SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014 CRLMP.NO(s). 6760-6761/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2014 in CRLA No.43/2002, CRLRP No.717/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

No case is made out for granting exemption from surrendering, which is rejected.

However, six weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to surrender and file proof thereof.

If the proof of surrender is filed, the matter shall be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(Narendra Prasad)

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|Court Master

| |Court Master