SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 16362/2014

VENUGOPAL @ CONTRACTOR VENUGOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 20172/2014 (with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned in refiling the special leave petition.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR