## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 20204-20205 of 2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4700-4701/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2014 in CRLA No. 43/2002,14/02/2014 in CRLRP No. 717/2002 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

Ms.Richa Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Court Master

(The matter is coming on 24.02.2015)