```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

 $\hbox{\tt S} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt P} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt M} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt C} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt T} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt F} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt N} \hbox{\tt D} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt A}$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No(s).18271-18272 of 2015

IN

SLP (Crl.) No(s).4700-4701/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated $\,14/02/2014$ in CRLA No. 43/2002 14/02/2014 in CRLAP No. 717/2002 passed by the

High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)
MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Applications for Bail)

Date : 23/09/2016 These applications were mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by) Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post the applications for bail before an appropriate Bench

within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER